

9-15-64

Airtel

1 - Mr. Rogge

To: SAC, Dallas (89-43)

Director, FBI (62-109060)

3747

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY
11-22-63, DALLAS, TEXAS
MISC. - INFO CONCERNING

ReBuairtel 9-2-64, and DLairtel and enclosed
letterhead memorandum dated 9-12-64, relating to Albert
Guy Bogard, et al.

Before dissemination of your letterhead
memorandum can be considered, the following changes appear
necessary:

On Page 3, immediately following the fifth series
of questions, the following paragraph should be inserted:

"The above series of questions do not include
irrelevant or control-type questions which are used
during the polygraph technique. For the most part, these
are questions of identity and do not relate to the
substantive investigation."

It is felt this paragraph is necessary in view
of the Commission's specific request that the precise
questions asked and the answers received be furnished.
A revised Page 3 should be submitted.

In addition, on Pages 1 and 2 the Bureau will
insert quotation marks before each question and answer in
each of the series of questions set out. You should do
likewise when revising Page 3.

- Tolson _____
- Belmont _____
- Mohr _____
- Casper _____
- Callahan _____
- Conrad _____
- Felt, each _____
- Evans _____
- Gale _____
- Rosen _____
- Sullivan _____
- Tavel _____
- Trotter _____
- Tele. Rm. _____
- Holmes _____

HDR:las (4) 25 10 3 13 11

SEE NOTE PAGE THREE

MAILED 30
SEP 15 1964
COMM-FBI

19 SEP 24 1964

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

RECEIVED
 21 SEP 1964
 1409 51 08

Airtel to SAC, Dallas
RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY

Page 4 should be revised and the following
revisions made:

Paragraph 4, Line 2, the date should be corrected and the paragraph should conclude on Line 8, after "Dallas, Texas," and the remainder of Line 8 and 9 should be deleted. A new paragraph should be inserted summarizing Mrs. Brown's interview as set out on Page 229 of SA Gemborling's 12-23-63, report. Only those parts of her interview which relate specifically to the questions asked by the Commission, should be included.

The revised pages should be promptly prepared and submitted to the Bureau. In addition, the Bureau is making the following corrections to your letterhead memorandum:

On Page 1 of the FD-302 on Mr. Eugene M. Wilson, Paragraph 2, Line 21, Word 3, should be clarified. Line 25, Word 10, appears incorrect. Line 30, last word, should be "madman."

For the assistance of Dallas, consideration should be given to determining if Bogard was ever shown any identification by the individual he has steadfastly identified as Oswald. This would be particularly significant if he ever asked to see a driver's license or other identification. As you are aware we have never established that Oswald had a driver's license.

The remainder of the investigation requested by the President's Commission should be pressed vigorously and every effort made to furnish the results to the Bureau for dissemination as soon as complete.

Dallas is reminded that since this matter is being disseminated to the President's Commission, no subsequent reporting of this investigation is necessary or desirable.

NOTE:

The Commission sent a four-page letter dated 9-1-61, requesting extensive investigation which primarily deals with corroborating early developments in the assassination dealing with allegations that generally do not adhere to the facts developed by our investigation. The above investigative results submitted by Dallas relate to an allegation that Oswald appeared at a Dallas automobile agency on 11-2-63, and indicated a desire to purchase an automobile. The individual furnishing this information apparently believes what he is telling us is the truth as a polygraph examination gave every indication he was telling the truth. When the results are completed, the Commission will be advised.